( -
(
(
(
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 51 :.~:-,:,;s,:, •. zw
Issue 3, December

holder and light seal.
(b) Replaceable Apparatus (refer to Section
502-320-100 and to ordering guide in Section
512-535-100 for ordering nomenclature and color).
• 220A (or 1220A) hand telephone set
• Housing
• D26D mounting cord
• Faceplate assembly
• AC1 transmitter (component of faceplate
assembly)
• 51A lamp (for NURSE pushbutton)
• 53A lamp (used to replace 53B lamp in hand
telephone set)
• KS-16893 lamp (AE2 base only, message
waiting lamp)
(c) To remove housing and faceplate:
(1) Loosen two captive screws through access
holes in bottom of the base and lift off
housing.
(2) Tilt top of faceplate forward to clear
ringer volume wheel and speaker tunnel
(Fig. 2). Lift faceplate from base to gain
access to ACl transmitter unit terminals.
(3) Loosen screws on rear of ACl transmitter
unit to remove spade-tipped leads.
(4) Remove (V-BL) and (W-BR) leads (from
nurse call release switch) from terminals
6 and 22, respectively, of terminal bftrd.
(d) To install faceplate and housing:
(1) Connect spade-tipped leads from nurse
call release switch to terminals 6 and 22
of terminal board.
(2) Connect (V-0) lead (from terminal board)
to terminal ne~rest red dot of AC1
transmitter unit. Connect (R) and (R-0) leads
to other terminal.
(3) Place groove in bottom of f
lip on base of set and tilt top
toward set so that volume control
slot and flange on rear of fai·!MffMt-
speaker tunnel. · ·, i,..;
(4) Install housing and secure by tightening
the two captive screws.
(e) To replace nurse call button lamt:
(1) Remove housing and faceplate~ Do not
disconnect switch or transmitter leads.
(2) Remove lamp bracket.
(3) Remove 51A lamp using KS-6320 orange
stick. rr
(4) Place new lamp in socket and replace
lamp bracket.
SECTION 512-535-202
NURSE CALL
RELEASE SWITCH
MESSAGE WAITING
LAMP (KS-16893)
HOUSING SCREW
HOUSING SCREW
ACC ESS HOLE
ACI
TRANSMITTE R